
2023 City Committees, Boards and Commissions  

(Descriptions Found in WSMC 2.20) 

 

Personnel and Finance Committee:  

4th Monday @4:30pm 

City Staff   Stephanie Porter  clerktreasurer@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

Council Member  Jason Hartmann  jasonh@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Council Member  David Lindley   davidl@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Community Representative VACANT     

 

 

City Operations Committee: 

3rd Tuesday @5:30pm 

City Staff   (Interim: Bill Hunsaker) 

    PW Director  

 

Council Member  Patty Fink   pattyf@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Council Member  Jason Hartmann  jasonh@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

 

Community Development Committee:  

3rd Monday @5:30pm 

City Staff   Jeff Broderick   planner@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

Council  Member  Ben Giant   beng@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Council  Member  Jim Ransier   jimr@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

WS Art Council   Charlie Kitchings  charlie.kitchings@gmail.com  

Planning Commission  Ross Henry   rossh@ci.white-salmon.wa.us 

 

    

 

Lodging Tax Committee:  

Annual meeting to review applications for Lodging Tax Grants (as needed for code updates or increase 

to lodging tax rate) 

City Staff   Stephanie Porter  clerktreasurer@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

Council Member/Chair  Ben Giant   beng@ci.white-salmon.wa.us   

Business Rep   David Dierck   David.dierck@gmail.com  

Business Rep   Bruce Manclark   blockhousebruce@gmail.com  

Eligible for LT Rep  Julie Bergmeier   julie@skagitmarketing.com  

Eligible for LT Rep  Tammara Tippel  mtadamschamber@gmail.com  
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Planning Commission:  

2nd and 4th Wednesday @5:30pm 

Staff Member   Jeff Broderick   planner@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Staff Member   Erika Castro-Guzman  erikac@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

Chair    Greg Hohensee   gregh@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Commissioner   Ross Henry   rossh@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Commissioner   Tom Stevenson   toms@ci.white-salmon.wa.us   

Commissioner   Michael Morneault  michaelm@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Commissioner   Seth Gilchrist   sethg@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

 

Civil Service Commission:  

Meet as needed 

Staff Member:    Stephanie Porter  clerktreasurer@ci.white-salmon.wa.us    

 

Commissioner   Suzie Gilmer   suzieg@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

Commissioner   <vacant> 

Commissioner   <vacant> 

 

 

Tree Board:  

2nd Monday @5:30pm 

Staff Member   Erika Castro-Guzman  erikac@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

Council Member  David Lindley   davidl@ci.white-salmon.wa.us 

Council Member  Patty Fink    pattyf@ci.white-salmon.wa.us 

Citizen at Large   Karen Black-Jenkins  karenblackjenkins@gmail.com 

Citizen at Large   Virginia Hartnett  virginia.hartnett5@gmail.com  

Citizen at Large   Becky Williams   biyi.williams@gmail.com  

 

 

CityLab Board: 

4th Tuesday @6:00pm 

Staff Member   Stephanie Porter  clerktreasurer@ci.white-salmon.wa.us  

 

Council Member   Jim Ransier   jimr@ci.white-salmon.wa.us 

White Salmon Resident  Kate Bennett   kb1043@gmail.com  

White Salmon Resident  Kalama Reuter   kalama@embarqmail.com  

White Salmon Resident  Ruth Olin   rsolin@gorge.net  

White Salmon Resident  Peter Fink   hfink2@uw.edu  
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